| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | |
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | |
| Name of conveying party(les) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | |
| Jerome Moore | Name: Jeff Di Fiore Internal Address: | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 1013 Belwood Drive | | |
| Execution Date(s) X Assignment Merger | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Highland Heights | | |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment | State: OH Cuvahoga - 44143 | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Cuyahoga Zip: 44143 | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) | | |
| USD387160 / USD370497 / USD298054 | | | |
| | tached? Yes X No | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeff Di Fiore | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5 | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card | | |
| Street Address: 1013 Belwood Drive | Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title | | |
| City: Highland Heights | 8. Payment Information | | |
| State: OH zip: 44143 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Phone Number: | b. Deposit Account Number | | |
| Fax Number: | Authorized User Name | | |
| 9. Signature: Olumb Mon | September 14, 2002 | | |

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docume Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (763) 366-5995, or malled to: Minit Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016274 FRAME: 0564

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Jerome Moore

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, | Jerome Moore | | |
|---------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------|----------|
| Whose post of | fice address is _ | 1100 Lilac Arbor Road | |
| Dacula, Georg | ia 30019 | | · ' |
| have invented | certain new and | useful improvements in | |
| Stethoscopes | | | |
| | | rs Patent was granted on | |
| July 22, 1986 | Patent No. | USD284790 | and; |
| Whereas, | Jeff Di Fiore | | |
| Whose post of | fice address is _ | 1013 Belwood Drive | |
| Highland Heights, (| Ohio 44143 | , is desirous of acquiring | |
| | | and Now, therefore, in | |
| consideration of | of sum of | One Thousand | dollars |
| | | t of which is hereby | _ |
| acknowledge, | and other good | and valuable consideration | n, I the |
| said Inventor, I | by these present | s do sell, assign and trans | sfer |
| unto said | Jeff Di Fiore | | , the |
| entire interest | in and to any ar | d all Letters Patent which | have |
| been granted i | n the United Sta | tes. | |
| _ | | | |
| | | | |
| ~ _ | ١ | | |
| / Vewhe | Dlevin | September 14, 2003 | 2 |
| Jerome Moore | Assignor | Date | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, | Jerome Moore | | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|---|----------|
| | ffice address is | 1100 Lilac Arbor Road | |
| | certain new an | nd useful improvements in | |
| | nited States Let 88 Patent No | ters Patent was granted on USD298054 | and; |
| Whereas, | Jeff Di Fiore | | <u> </u> |
| | | 1013 Belwood Drive | |
| Highland Heights, | Ohio 44143 | , is desirous of acquiring | |
| the above-ide | ntified property; | and Now, therefore, in | |
| | of sum of O | · | dollars |
| (\$ 1,000,00 |), the rece | ipt of which is hereby | • |
| • — | - | and valuable consideration | n. I the |
| | | nts do sell, assign and trans | • |
| unto said | | | , the |
| | | and all Letters Patent which | |
| - | in the United St | | |
| g | | | |
| | | | |
| Newan | Moon | September 14, 2003 | 2 |
| Jerome Moore | Assignor . | Date | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, | Jerome Moore | | |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| Whose post o | ffice address is | 1100 Lilac Arbor Roa | d |
| Dacula, Ğeorgia | 30019 | | |
| have invented Stethos | | nd useful improve | nents in |
| for which a Ur | nited States Let | ters Patent was g | ranted on |
| October 12, 199 | Patent No. | 5,252,787 | and; |
| Whereas, | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| Whose post o | ffice address is | 1013 Belwood Drive | |
| Highland Heights, | Ohio 44143 | , is desirous of | acquiring |
| the above-ide | ntified property | and Now, therefor | ore, in |
| consideration | of sum of | One Thousand | dollars |
| (\$ 1,000.00 |), the rece | ipt of which is her | eby |
| acknowledge, | and other good | d and valuable co | nsideration, I the |
| said Inventor, | by these prese | nts do sell, assigr | and transfer |
| unto saidJe | ff Di Fiore | | , the |
| (entire interes | t in and to any | and all Letters Pa | tent which have |
| been granted | in the United S | tates. | |
| - | | | |
| | | | |
| | 10. | | |
| (Xeron | Litterson | Septe | mber 14, 2002 |
| Jerome Moore | a, Assignor | | Date |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, | Jerome Moore | | |
|--------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|---------|
| | | 1100 Lilac Arbor Road | ,,_ |
| Dacula, Georgia | 30019 | | |
| have invented | l certain new an | nd useful improvements in | |
| Writing pen | | | |
| | | ters Patent was granted on | |
| June 1, 1996 | Patent No |). USD370497 | and; |
| Whereas, | Jeff Di Fiore | | |
| - | | 1013 Belwood Drive | |
| Highland Heights, | Ohio 44143 | , is desirous of acquiring | |
| | | ; and Now, therefore, in | |
| | of sum of | | dollars |
| - | | ipt of which is hereby | |
| _ | | d and valuable consideration | |
| | | nts do sell, assign and trans | sfer . |
| unto said ^{Jes} | | | , the |
| • | _ | and all Letters Patent which | have |
| been granted | in the United Si | tates. | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| \wedge |) | a | _ |
| Verefue | /Marie | September 14, 2002 | 2 |
| terome Moore | ∌. Assignor | Date | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

| Whereas, | Jerome Moore | | |
|-------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|-------------|
| Whose post of Dacula, Georgia | | 1100 Lilac Arbor Road | |
| have invented Stethoscopes | certain new a | nd useful improvements in | |
| | nited States Le Patent N | tters Patent was granted or oUSD387160 | and; |
| Whereas, | | | • |
| Whose post of | ffice address is | 1013 Belwood Drive | |
| Highland Heights, | Ohio 44143 | , is desirous of acquiring | |
| the above-ide | ntified property | r; and Now, therefore, in | |
| consideration | of sum of | One Thousand | _ dollars |
| (\$ 1,000.00 |), the rece | eipt of which is hereby | |
| | by these prese | d and valuable consideration ents do sell, assign and tran | |
| • | t in and to any in the United S | and all Letters Patent which | |
| Jerome Moore | Moore | September 14, 20 | 02 |

RECORDED: 05/26/2005